



# Product specification

Date print:  
07-09-15

Page 1 of 2

**Article number** 21700  
**Name** Cheesecake New York Style  
**Version** 01-09-2015

**Weight** 1200 g

## Ingredients

22% cream **cheese**, sugar, **wheat** flour, **eggs**, 7,3% lean fat **quark**, vegetable oil (rapeseed), **butter**, vegetable fat (palm), condensed **milk**, modified potato starch, glucose syrup, skimmed **milk** powder, invert sugar syrup, salt, dextrose, whole **milk** powder, emulsifier: E322 (**soy** lecithin), E471; gelling agent: E440; colorant: E160a; stabilizer: E407, E410, E412; acidifier: E330.

## Allergen information

This product is made in an area using nuts.

## GMO information

According to information available to us, there are no ingredients in this product processed, produced with and/or come from a genetically modified organisms. Additional labeling is therefore, according to the EU directives no 1829/2003 and 1830/2003 not necessary.

## Nutritional values (calculated values)

	per 100 gram	per portion 100 gram	Reference intake*
Energy	1364 kJ/ 326 Kcal	1364 kJ/ 326 Kcal	16%
Fat	19,0 g	19,0 g	27%
Of which saturated	3,7 g	3,7 g	19%
Carbohydrates	33,9 g	33,9 g	13%
Of which sugars	22,2 g	22,2 g	25%
Protein	5,0 g	5,0 g	10%
Salt	0,07 g	0,07 g	7%

\*Reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal).

## Microbiology

	<u>Max. cfu/g:</u>
Total plate count	1.000.000
Enterobacteriaceae	1000
Yeast	1000
Mould	1000
Escherichia coli	10
Listeria	not present / 25 g
Salmonella	not present / 25 g

## Shelf life and storage conditions

Frozen product

Keep frozen at -18°C.

Shelf life 12 Months from production date at a temperature of -18°C or below.

Keep between 0°C and 7°C after defrosting and use within two days.

Do not refreeze after defrosting.

 <p>BANKETBAKKERIJ <b>HORIZON</b></p>	<h2>Product specification</h2>	Date print: 07-09-15  Page 2 of 2
--	--------------------------------	--

### Service

In communication about the delivered products, please state the best before date and lot code printed on the packaging or label.

**This specification replaces all previous specifications.**

### Signed



Bonnie Bisselink QA Officer

Date: 01-09-2015